0.6	11-2002
Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TREVORROW, Thomas P. 6 -3 - 0 Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Emma J. Trevorrow Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 650 Gilbert Hollow Rd
Other	
	City:_HollsoppleState:_PA_Zip:_15935
May-3-2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) D375,038
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas G. Glantz, Attorney At Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:5260 Deborah Court	8. Deposit account number: 07-1380
City: Doylestown State: PA Zip: 18901-1949	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. /2002 6T0N11 00000184 071380 D375038 581 40.00 CH Douglas G. Glantz, Reg. No. 29,640 Name of Person Signing	May 15 20. 2 Date
Total number of pages including cove	r speet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT Patent No. D375,038 Atty. Docket No. 02 TT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Thomas P. Trevorrow 650 Gilbert Hollow Rd. Hollsopple, PA 15935

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed a U.S. Application No. 036193 filed March 15, 1995 for Letters Patent of the United States therefor granted as U.S. Patent D375,038 issued on October 29, 1996 entitled:

"ORNAMENTAL BRACKET"

WHEREAS:

Emma J. Trevorrow, an individual residing in the County of Somerset in the State of Pennsylvania, 650 Gilbert Hollow Rd., Hollsopple, Pennsylvania, 15935, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly provide, upon written request, ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR was deceased on August 11, 2001, as indicated on the Death Certificate dated August 14, 2001 attached hereto, and this Assignment is signed by Emma J. Trevorrow as EXECUTRIX for ASSIGNOR in her capacity of authority under the power or authority of Letters Testamentary dated August 17, 2001, attached hereto in accordance with 37CFR \$1.42 and \$1.44.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the EXECUTRIX for ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

(Date of Signing)

prince

(Signature) Emma J. Trevorrow

Will same a

EXECUTRIX for ASSIGNOR

Local Registrar. The original certificate will be forwarded to the State Vital Records Office for permanent filing.

WARNING: It is illegal to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

_ Fee for this certificate, \$2.00

P 7510683



Way andoffman Eal Registrar

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - VITAL RECORDS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH M105.144 Rev. 1/61 (Сололег) August 11,2001 Mar. 16, 1948 Johnstown, PA 650 Gilbert Hollow Rd. Hollsopple, PA 15935 650 Gilbert Bollow Rd. Coroner NUME OF DECEDENT. 275277

PATENT

REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0339

File No. 56-01-00329

Date of Death <u>8/11/2001</u> S.S. # 202-38-9387

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

¹ ,	LINDA JO BERKEY
Regi	ster for the Probate of Wills and Granting
Lett	ers of Administration &c. in and for said
Cour	ty of SOMERSET do hereby certify that on
the	17th day of August A.D.,
Two	Thousand and One,
Lett	ers <u>TESTAMENTARY</u>
in o	common form were granted by the Register of
said	l County, on the
estate of TREVORROW THOMAS P SR (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)	, late of <u>JENNER TOWNSHIP</u>
(EASI, FIRSI, MIDDLE)	
in said county, deceased, to TREVORROW EMMA J (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)	
`-	
and that same has not since been	revoked.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal
of said office at SOMERSET, PENNS	LVANIA, this 17th day of August
A.D., Two Thousand and One.	

NOT VALID WITHOUT ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND IMPRESSED SEAL

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0340

Linda To Berkey / det Register